




1460 Route 9 South, Howell, NJ 07731
(732) 462-7400 FAX: (732) 409-0756

**SUMMARY OF BIDS
RECEIVED APRIL 3, 2024
BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE
TOWNSHIP OF MARLBORO
FOR "IMPROVEMENTS TO MURRAY HILL TERRACE"**


 Trevor J. Taylor, PE, PP, CME, CFM
 N.J. License No. 44578

			1		2		3		4		5		6		7		8		9		
NAME:			Fernandes Construction Inc.		S&G Paving, Inc.		Meco, Inc.		L&L Paving Company, Inc		Z Brothers Concrete Contractors Inc.		S. Brothers, Inc.		Fiore Paving Co, Inc.		Black Rock Enterprises, LLC		Lucas Brothers, Inc.		
ADDRESS:			25 Stonegate Drive		224C Forsgate Drive		P.O. Box 536		89 Yellowbrook Road		304 Jernee Mill Road		P.O. Box 317		4 Fiore Court		1316 Englishtown Road		80 Amboy Road		
CITY/STATE:			Monroe, NJ 08831		Jamesburg, NJ 08831		Clarksburg, NJ 08510		Farmingdale, NJ 07727		Sayreville, NJ 08872		South River, NJ 08882		Oceanport, NJ 07757		Old Bridge, NJ 08857		Morganville, NJ 07751		
BID GUARANTEE:			10% OF BID NTE \$20,000.00		10% OF BID NTE \$20,000.00		10% OF BID NTE \$20,000.00		10% OF BID NTE \$20,000.00		10% OF BID NTE \$20,000.00		10% OF BID NTE \$20,000.00		10% OF BID NTE \$20,000.00		10% OF BID NTE \$20,000.00		10% OF BID NTE \$20,000.00		
SURETY:			INCLUDED		INCLUDED		INCLUDED		INCLUDED		INCLUDED		INCLUDED		INCLUDED		INCLUDED		INCLUDED		
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
BASE BID																					
1	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
2	Traffic Director, Municipal Police Allowance	1	AL	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
3	Fuel Price Adjustment	5,400	DOLL	\$1.00	\$5,400.00	\$1.00	\$5,400.00	\$1.00	\$5,400.00	\$1.00	\$5,400.00	\$1.00	\$5,400.00	\$1.00	\$5,400.00	\$1.00	\$5,400.00	\$1.00	\$5,400.00	\$1.00	\$5,400.00
4	Asphalt Price Adjustment	9,700	DOLL	\$1.00	\$9,700.00	\$1.00	\$9,700.00	\$1.00	\$9,700.00	\$1.00	\$9,700.00	\$1.00	\$9,700.00	\$1.00	\$9,700.00	\$1.00	\$9,700.00	\$1.00	\$9,700.00	\$1.00	\$9,700.00
5	Clearing Site, Mobilization, Demobilization	1	LS	\$13,620.00	\$13,620.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$24,944.30	\$24,944.30	\$52,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$27,500.00	\$27,500.00	\$67,840.00	\$67,840.00	\$46,500.00	\$46,500.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$59,819.90	\$59,819.90
6	Remove Existing Curb	1,330	LF	\$0.01	\$13.30	\$0.01	\$13.30	\$1.00	\$1,330.00	\$4.00	\$5,320.00	\$1.00	\$1,330.00	\$1.00	\$1,330.00	\$1.00	\$1,330.00	\$5.00	\$6,650.00	\$1.00	\$1,330.00
7	Remove Existing Concrete Walks and Aprons	250	SY	\$0.01	\$2.50	\$0.01	\$2.50	\$1.00	\$250.00	\$10.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.00	\$250.00	\$1.00	\$250.00	\$1.00	\$250.00	\$4.85	\$1,212.50	\$1.00	\$250.00
8	Excavation, Test Pit (if and where directed)	100	CY	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$0.01	\$1.00
9	Excavation, Unclassified (if and where directed)	60	CY	\$0.01	\$0.60	\$0.01	\$0.60	\$0.01	\$0.60	\$0.01	\$0.60	\$0.01	\$0.60	\$1.00	\$60.00	\$0.01	\$0.60	\$0.02	\$1.20	\$35.00	\$2,100.00
10	Dense Graded Aggregate Base Course, 6" Thick (if and where directed)	110	CY	\$0.01	\$1.10	\$0.01	\$1.10	\$0.01	\$1.10	\$0.01	\$1.10	\$0.01	\$1.10	\$1.00	\$110.00	\$0.01	\$1.10	\$0.01	\$1.10	\$0.01	\$1.10
11	HMA Milling, 3" or less	15,600	SY	\$3.50	\$54,600.00	\$3.00	\$46,800.00	\$2.70	\$42,120.00	\$3.00	\$46,800.00	\$4.60	\$71,760.00	\$4.00	\$62,400.00	\$2.85	\$44,460.00	\$4.00	\$62,400.00	\$3.50	\$54,600.00
12	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface Course, 2" Thick	2,015	TN	\$95.35	\$192,130.25	\$98.00	\$197,470.00	\$92.00	\$185,380.00	\$99.00	\$199,485.00	\$109.92	\$221,488.80	\$98.00	\$197,470.00	\$99.00	\$199,485.00	\$98.00	\$197,470.00	\$98.00	\$197,470.00
13	Hot Mix Asphalt 19M64 Base Course, 4" Thick (if and where directed)	200	TN	\$0.01	\$2.00	\$65.00	\$13,000.00	\$80.00	\$16,000.00	\$0.01	\$2.00	\$0.01	\$2.00	\$98.00	\$19,600.00	\$99.00	\$19,800.00	\$98.00	\$19,600.00	\$110.00	\$22,000.00
14	8" High Density Polyethylene Pipe	130	LF	\$50.00	\$6,500.00	\$40.00	\$5,200.00	\$60.00	\$7,800.00	\$50.00	\$6,500.00	\$32.00	\$4,160.00	\$58.00	\$7,540.00	\$62.00	\$8,060.00	\$65.00	\$8,450.00	\$45.00	\$5,850.00
15	12" Ductile Iron Pipe (if and where directed)	50	LF	\$160.00	\$8,000.00	\$110.00	\$5,500.00	\$125.00	\$6,250.00	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$160.00	\$8,000.00	\$182.00	\$9,100.00	\$175.00	\$8,750.00	\$110.00	\$5,500.00
16	15" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class IV	1,000	LF	\$88.28	\$88,280.00	\$135.00	\$135,000.00	\$85.00	\$85,000.00	\$90.00	\$90,000.00	\$90.00	\$90,000.00	\$108.00	\$108,000.00	\$124.00	\$124,000.00	\$121.00	\$121,000.00	\$105.00	\$105,000.00
17	Yard Inlet	6	UN	\$1,225.00	\$7,350.00	\$2,100.00	\$12,600.00	\$2,100.00	\$12,600.00	\$2,200.00	\$13,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$7,800.00	\$1,600.00	\$9,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$16,200.00
18	Inlet Type 'B'	10	UN	\$4,500.00	\$45,000.00	\$3,250.00	\$32,500.00	\$3,650.00	\$36,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$35,000.00	\$3,600.00	\$36,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$48,000.00	\$4,100.00	\$41,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$60,000.00
19	Drainage Manhole, Doghouse, 4' Diameter	1	UN	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,850.00	\$3,850.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
20	Reconstructed Inlet, Type 'B', Using New Casting	5	UN	\$750.00	\$3,750.00	\$2,450.00	\$12,250.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$14,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$14,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$11,500.00	\$2,800.00	\$14,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$11,000.00
21	Reconstructed Inlet, Type Double 'B', Using New Casting	2	UN	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,400.00	\$6,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$7,600.00	\$4,100.00	\$8,200.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,300.00	\$6,600.00
22	Reset Drainage Manhole, Using Existing Casting	2	UN	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$445.00	\$890.00	\$0.50	\$1.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$0.01	\$0.02	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00
23	Concrete Driveway Reinforced, 6" Thick (if and where directed)	300	SY	\$100.00	\$30,000.00	\$99.00	\$29,700.00	\$125.00	\$37,500.00	\$0.01	\$3.00	\$81.00	\$24,300.00	\$110.00	\$33,000.00	\$96.00	\$28,800.00	\$110.00	\$33,000.00	\$105.00	\$31,500.00
24	HMA Driveway, 2" Thick (if and where directed)	100	SY	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$38.00	\$3,800.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$45.00	\$4,500.00	\$65.00	\$6,500.00
25	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	60	SY	\$100.00	\$6,000.00	\$99.00	\$5,940.00	\$125.00	\$7,500.00	\$90.00	\$5,400.00	\$72.00	\$4,320.00	\$110.00	\$6,600.00	\$96.00	\$5,760.00	\$105.00	\$6,300.00	\$105.00	\$6,300.00
26	Detectable Warning Surface	4	SY	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$172.00	\$688.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$220.00	\$880.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$450.00	\$1,800.00
27	8"x18" Concrete Vertical Curb	30	LF	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$36.00	\$1,080.00	\$41.00	\$1,230.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$40.00	\$1,200.00	\$30.00	\$900.00	\$37.45	\$1,123.50	\$40.00	\$1,200.00	\$45.00	\$1,350.00
28	Granite Block Curb	1,440	LF	\$50.00	\$72,000.00	\$36.00	\$51,840.00	\$45.00	\$64,800.00	\$36.00	\$51,840.00	\$40.00	\$57,600.00	\$34.00	\$48,960.00	\$37.45	\$53,928.00	\$40.00	\$57,600.00	\$45.00	\$64,800.00
29	Granite Block Curb Spot Repair (if and where directed)	50	LF	\$45.00	\$2,250.00	\$36.00	\$1,800.00	\$45.00	\$2,250.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$34.00	\$1,700.00	\$37.45	\$1,872.50	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$110.00	\$5,500.00
30	Traffic Stripes, Long-Life, Epoxy Resin, 4" Wide	300	LF	\$3.30	\$990.00	\$2.45	\$735.00	\$2.50	\$750.00	\$3.00	\$900.00	\$2.45	\$735.00	\$3.00	\$900.00	\$3.00	\$900.00	\$2.48	\$744.00	\$2.60	\$780.00
31	Traffic Markings, Thermoplastic	140	SF	\$10.00	\$1,400.00	\$2.45	\$343.00	\$7.50	\$1,050.00	\$9.50	\$1,330.00	\$8.00	\$1,120.00	\$7.80	\$1,092.00	\$9.20	\$1,288.00	\$7.43	\$1,040.20	\$7.75	\$1,085.00
32	Regulatory and Warning Sign (if and where directed)	40	SF	\$40.00	\$1,600.00	\$48.35	\$1,934.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$35.00	\$1,400.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$60.00	\$2,400.00	\$49.50	\$1,980.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00
33	Roadway Trench Repair	630	SY	\$0.01	\$6.30	\$0.01	\$6.30	\$20.00	\$12,600.00	\$33.00	\$20,790.00	\$40.00	\$30,240.00	\$1.00	\$630.00	\$50.00	\$31,500.00	\$30.00	\$18,900.00	\$55.00	\$34,650.00
34	Reset Water Valve Box	10	UN	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$5.00	\$50.00	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$110.00	\$1,100.00
35	Reset Manhole, Sanitary Sewer, Using Existing Casting	20	UN	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$650.00	\$13,000.00	\$170.00	\$3,400.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$300.00	\$6,000.00	\$110.00	\$2,200.00
36	Topsoli Spreading, 4" Thick	450	SY	\$0.01	\$4.50	\$6.00	\$2,700.00	\$10.00	\$4,500.00	\$6.00	\$2,700.00	\$7.00	\$3,150.00	\$1.00	\$450.00	\$10.00	\$4,500.00	\$4.00	\$1,800.00	\$13.00	\$5,850.00
37	Fertilizing and Seeding, Type 'G'	450	SY	\$0.01	\$4.50	\$2.00	\$900.00	\$1.00	\$450.00	\$1.00	\$450.00	\$1.00	\$450.00	\$1.00	\$450.00	\$0.01	\$4.50	\$1.00	\$450.00	\$2.40	\$1,080.00
38	Straw Mulching	450	SY	\$0.01	\$4.50	\$1.00	\$450.00	\$0.75	\$337.50	\$0.01	\$4.50	\$1.00	\$450.00	\$1.00	\$450.00	\$0.01	\$4.50	\$1.00	\$450.00	\$2.40	\$1,080.00
39	Allowance for Work Not Specified	1	AL	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
TOTAL: BASE BID ITEMS 1 THROUGH 39					\$614,911.85		\$658,917.90		\$661,583.50		\$675,728.80		\$690,547.10		\$714,844.00		\$723,548.02				